





SRC Memorial State Level Chess Tournament

Children's and Open Chess Tournament - 2022

(TNSCA Approval No.: CO-36/CBE/22-23)

Organized by:

Pollachi Chess Club

(Affiliated to CDCA)

Date: 09.10.2022 Sunday

Venue : Sree Ramu College of Arts and Science, N.M.Sungam, Valparai Main Road, Pollachi - 642 007

Category	Boys	Girls	Cut Off Year						
U 9	15	10	(Born on or After 01.01.2013)						
U 12	15	10	(Born on or After 01.01.2010)						
U 15	15	10	(Born on or After 01.01.2007)						
U 17	15	10	(Born on or After 01.01.2005)						
Open	Common 15 Prize No Age Limit								

Entry Fee: 300/Entry Fee be paid through www.chessfee.com www.signinchess.com www.easypaychess.com

DD (or) NEFT
Pollachi Chess Club SB Account
Account No. 1228101082178
Canara Bank, Pollachi.
IFSC Code: CNRB0001228

TOTAL Cash Prize for open Category: 15000/-

1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
4000	3000	1500	1000	750	750	600	600	500	500	450	400	350	350	300

For Registration Details Contact:

Er. N.PARAMESWARAN B.E.,

Joint Secretary, Coimbatore District Chess Association, Secretary, Pollachi Taluk Chess Association & Pollachi Chess Club.

Cell: 94431 87167 email: poycclub@gmail.com

Rules and Regulations

- 1. The tournament is open to Tamilnadu Player only.
- 2. The latest FIDE rules in force shall apply and Swiss system will be followed.
- 3. Time control: Each Half an hour
- 4. The First round will commence at 10.00 am on 9/10/22. The number of rounds and the round wise schedule will be announced at the tournament venue.
- 5. Players are requested to bring their own Chess sets (Chess clock if, any)
- 6. Tiebreak : Buchholz tiebreak system will be applied. In case of tie, prizes will not be shared.
- 7. The Chief Arbiter's decision shall be final binding on all players concerned.
- 8. Age proof certificate must be produced for category prizes.
- 9. Entries closes at 5pm on 05.10.2022. No entry will be entertained after 5 pm on 05.10.2022 Strictly no spot entry.
- 10. The TNSCA / Coimbatore DCA / organizer Pollachi Chess Club reserves the right of admission to the venue and lodging place.
- 11. Participation certificates will be awarded to all participants.
- 12. Dormitory Accommodation will be given to outstation players.

Contact Details : N.Parameswaran,
Secretary, Pollachi Chess Club,
10, Krishnasamy Street, Near Bus Stand, Pollachi - 642 001. Cell : 94431 87167
E-Mail : poycclub@gmail.com

Venue Details:

SREE RAMU COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIECNE,
NM Sungam, Valparai Main Road, Palakkad Road,
Pollachi.

Located 10 Kms away from Pollachi Bus Stand 10 Kms away from Pollachi Railway Station